

Board of Commissioners George R. Brown, Jr., Chairman Archibald "Fred" McCoy, Vice Chairman Jaqueline A. (Jackie) Newton David A. Piepmeyer J. David Williams, Jr.

County Manager Randell K. Woodruff

County Attorney Carl W. "Trey" Thurman

PRESS RELEASE

June 17, 2019 For Immediate Release Contact Pender County Utilities Director Kenny Keel, 919-616-1034

Pender County Utilities rescinds system pressure advisory

ROCKY POINT – Pender County Utilities has rescinded the June 16 System Pressure Advisory issued to its water customers along Lightwood Knot Road in Rocky Point.

"Bacteriological analysis results of drinking water samples collected after completion of the repair from this water system show no coliform bacteria present," said Kenny Keel, Pender County Utilities director. "The system has resumed normal operations and you may use the water without boiling."

For more information, contact Pender County Utilities at 910-259-1570.

-END-

